TE10
10W-12W Single Output External Power
Test & Measurement/Industrial Series
www.slpower.com TE10 Rev 2.5 2-MAY-16 1
Features
 Meets DoE Efficiency Level VI Requirements
 No load input power
 Average Efficiency

6db margin
 Approved to EN/IEC/UL60950-1, 2nd Ed., Am.2
 E-cap life of >10 years
 >1,000,000 Hours MTBF
 3 Year Warranty
 IP22 Rated Enclosure
Description
A high performance AC to DC external power supply family designed for test & measurement and industrial applications.
Fully compliant with Efficiency Level VI requirements per U.S. Dept. of Energy, and also compliant to the Heavy Industrial
levels of various EN61000-4-x standards for EMC. The TE10A series models also meet Class B conducted and radiated EMI
per FCC Part 15, EN55022, CISPR22. Designed to allow easy integration with test and measurement equipment and other
industrial applications.
Model Selection
Model Output Output Ripple & Line Load Output Input
Number Volts Current Power Noise¹ Regulation Regulation Connector Configuration
TE10A0503F01 5.0V 2.0A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
Class I Desktop,
IEC60320 C14
Receptacle
TE10A0603F01 5.9V 1.6A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A0703F01 7.5V 1.3A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A1203F01 12.0V 1.0A 12W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A2403F01 24.0V 0.5A 12W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A0503N01 5.0V 2.0A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
Class II Desktop,
IEC60320 C8
Receptacle
TE10A0603N01 5.9V 1.6A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A0703N01 7.5V 1.3A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A1203N01 12.0V 1.0A 12W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A2403N01 24.0V 0.5A 12W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A0503Q01 5.0V 2.0A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
Class II Desktop,
IEC60320 C18
Receptacle
TE10A0603Q01 5.9V 1.6A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A0703Q01 7.5V 1.3A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A1203Q01 12.0V 1.0A 12W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A2403Q01 24.0V 0.5A 12W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A0503B01 5.0V 2.0A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
Class II Wall-Plug,
Interchangeable Blades
(North American Blade
included)²
TE10A0603B01 5.9V 1.6A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A0703B01 7.5V 1.3A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A1203B01 12.0V 1.0A 12W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A2403B01 24.0V 0.5A 12W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A0503C01 5.0V 2.0A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
Class II Wall-Plug, Fixed
North American Blades³
TE10A0603C01 5.9V 1.6A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A0703C01 7.5V 1.3A 10W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A1203C01 12.0V 1.0A 12W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE10A2403C01 24.0V 0.5A 12W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
Notes: 1. Measured at the output connector, with noise probe directly across output and load terminated with 0.1μF ceramic and 10μF low ESR capacitors.  For 5V and
                      6V models, values listed are typical, 100mV pk-pk maximum with 0.1μF ceramic and 47μF low ESR capacitors used at measurement point.
2. Order blade kit KT-1027K for other blades (EU. UK, Australia)
3. For EU fixed blades, replace “C” in the model number with “M”, for UK blades, replace “C” with “G”, for Australia blades, replace “C” with “H”.